ANTI RAGGING CELL

The Anti Ragging cell of Mother Teresa Women's University was set up with the objective to monitor incidents of ragging in the institute or by the students of this university. The cell constitutes of members from the academic staff and student representatives. One student from the first year and one student from the second year of each department are the student members of this committee. Periodic meetings are conducted by the committee and for all students to find whether any incidents of ragging have been reported by the freshers. Meetings are also conducted to orient the students that ragging is a punishable offence and the university does not entertain ragging.

The committee members are

1. Head of the Institution	:	The Vice Chancellor Mother Teresa Women's University
2. Deputy Warden	:	Dr.B.Ranjanee Assistant Professor Mother Teresa Women's University
3. Local Media	:	Mr.S.Manikandan The Hindu, Madurai
4. Police	:	Inspector of Police Kodaikanal All Women Police Station Kodaikanal
5. Civil Society	:	Dr Vijila Van Allen Hospital, Kodaikanal
6. NGO	:	Mrs. Banu Hammed, Kodaikanal
7. Administrative staff	:	Mrs.M.Sakuntala Assistant Registrar Mother Teresa Women's University
8. Parent	:	Mr.J.P Robin Vincent 70A/1A, Deepam Cottage, Noyee Road, Kodaikanal.

9. Student Representative	:	Ms.N. Junita,
		II MBA,
		Mother Teresa Women's University.

Anti Ragging Squad

1. Coordinator	:	Dr. A. Geetha,
		Assistant Professor, Management Studies
		Mother Teresa Women's University
2. Deputy Warden	:	Dr. B. Ranjanee,
		Assistant Professor, Dept of Education
		Mother Teresa Women's University
3. Faculty Member	:	Dr. S. Geethanjali
		Assistant Professor,
		Department of Home Science,
		Mother Teresa Women's University Research &
		Extension Centre, Keelakuilkudi
		Madurai.
4. Faculty Member	:	Dr. G. Manonmani
		Assistant Professor
		Department of Home Science,
		Mother Teresa Women's University Research &
		Extension Centre, Coimbatore.
5. Faculty Member	:	Dr. R. Anusuah
		Assistant Professor
		Department of Visual Communication,
		Mother Teresa Women's University Research &
		Extension Centre, Chennai.
6. Administrative Staff	:	Mrs. K.Nagammal,
		Mother Teresa Women's University, Kodaikanal.